



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002130
Date 03 April 2018

Celebrity Appearances

Request:

I would like to make the following request under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Could you please provide me with the following information?

- 1) In the last three available years for which you have data, broken down year by year, could you please provide the total amount spent on celebrity appearances by the council?
- 2) In each case could you provide the person who appeared, along with the event, and how much was paid to that person?

[In response to your request please find our response below:](#)

All 3 are appearances at the city centre Christmas Lights Switch Ons;

- 2017 - The Gruffalo - £1295.00
- 2016 - Boj - £1295.00
- 2015 - Bing & Flop - £1865.00